FORM No. 723 - BARGAIN AND SALE DEED (Including or Corporate).			
67187		Vol. <u>//198</u> Page <u>36142</u>	
	198 OCI -1 AIO:58	STATE OF OREGON,	
		County of ss. I certify that the within instrument	
Grantor's Name and Address		was received for record on the day of, 19, at	
Granters Namo and Address		book/reel/volume No on page	
Aster recording, return to (Hema, Address, Zip): Base Marie Vappallo cta	SPACE RESERVED	ment/microfilm/reception No.	
10. BOX 521 KLOD. 06 97:27	RECORDER'S USE	Records of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County	
Until repuested otherwise, send all tax s' stemants to (Namo, Address, Zip):	-	affixed.	
	-	NAME TTRE	
	-MTCALDIM-K	By, Deputy.	
Bi	ARGAIN AND SALE DEED		
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that AND DARLENE THILL, individually	DEANA MIDDLETON, R and as Heirs of GA	OBIN STRATTON, SHANNON SKELTON RY ARTHUR THULL Decosed	
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinal VASSALLO AND KATHERINE ANN (LAN	fter stated, does hereby grant, E) LEGGETT	, bargain, sell and convey unto <b>ROSE MARIE</b>	
hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, succ itaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in a	cessors and assigns, all of tha	tt certain real property, with the tenements, hered-	
State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:	any way appertaining, situat	ed in County,	
The N1/2 of TRACT 26 of KIELSME thereof on file in the office of	IER ACRE TRACTS, ac	cording to the official plat	
	t the county cierr	of Klamath County, Oregon.	
1			
(IF SPACE INSUFFI	CIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON RE	EVERSE)	
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ to clear title. <sup>(1)</sup> However, the			
actual consideration consists of or includes other proper which) consideration. <sup><math>①</math></sup> (The sentence between the symbols $Φ$ , i	rty or value given or promise	ed which is a nart of the the whole (indicate	
In construing this deed, where the context so rec	uires, the singular includes	see ORS 93.030.) the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be	
made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporation IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has execu-	uted this instrument this _ LC	day of <u>September</u> 19 <b>98</b> ; if	
grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be sign to do so by order of its board of directors.	ned and its seal, if any, affix	ed by an officer or other person duly authorized	
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESI THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS A	ND BEGH- Doorfe Ma	liddleton	
LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THI ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH TH PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPRO	E APPRO- Robin S	Adleton Shannon Skelton	
AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING O PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.	R FOREST	atton Darlene Thill	
STATE OF OREGON, Count		) 55. 20	
This instrument was a by Dean a Middletc	cknowledged before me on on on	September 20, 1998. Robin Stratton, and Darlene Thill	
This instrument was a	cknowledged before me on	, 19,	
as of			
OFFICIAL GEAL KIRSTEN JENSEN	( Vin At	11 Unner	
NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON	Notary Public for (		
A COLLASSON DEPIRES APRIL 64, 2002	My commission ex	pires	

**秋**天秋

EXHIBIT SIGNATORE	P2
Shanner Richtes	
1961 Shiluh St.	
Eugene, OR 97401	
<b></b>	
STATE OF <u>OREUDN</u> SS. <u>S</u>	<u>eqterotex 20, 2998</u>
Personally appeared the above named _SEANS	on skelton
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	to be A L voluntary act.
WITNESS My hand and official seal.	(seal)
Notary Public State of <u>OLEVON</u> My Commission expires: <u>my 13,2000</u>	OFFICIAL SEAL AMY M CUELLAR NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 312547 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 13, 2002
STATE OF	19
CCUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged 19, by	before me this
	ehalf of
WITNESS My hand and official seal.	and the second
	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ss.
Notary Public	Filed for record at request of
State of My Commission expires:	
W COMPADION CANTES:	Amerititle on this <u>lst</u> day of <u>Oct</u> A.D. <u>1998</u>
	at 10:58 o'clock A M. and duly recorded in Vol M98 of Deeds Page 36142
	Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk
	By Katalun Koras

SEP-29-1998 09:30 AMERITITLE KFRLS

Fee, \$35.00

Deputy.

P.03/05 36143